

01/25/2013



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Berkebile Oil Company, Inc PO Box 715 1216 Red Brant Road Somerset PA 15501	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Somerset Trust Company Street Address: PO Box 777, 151 W Main Street	
	Street Address. 10 Box 111, 10 111 main check	
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Somerset	
X Corporation- State: Pennsylvania	State: PA	
Other	Country: USA Zip: 15501	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	,	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) December 28, 2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)	Corporation Citizenship U.S Pennsylvania	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	2320991, 2320988, 1735907, 1730502, 1723168, 1710981, 1196034, 1491755 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Emaline L. Diehl	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: PO Box 777	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$215.00	
Street Address: 151 W Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Somerset	8. Payment Information:	
State: PA Zip: 15501		
Phone Number: 814-443-9256	01/29/2013 KNGUYEN1 00000047 2320991	
Docket Number: 2002828331	Deposit Account Number 44.99 0	
Email Address: diehl@somersettrust.co	Authorized Use Name 175.00 0p	
9. Signature: GNALINE L. DIEHL	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain [Loan and Security Agreement] dated as of December 28, 2012 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and The Berkebile Oil Company, Inc. (the "Grantor") and Somerset Trust Company, a Pennsylvania commercial bank and trust company (the "Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto, to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

The Berkebile Oil Company, Inc.

Name: Kirk R. Sherbine

Title: President

Acknowledged and accepted:

Somerset Trust Company

Title: Asset

Schedule 1

Registration Number	Filing <u>Date</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Description of Mark
2320991	12/04/98	PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS 2+2 BERKEBILE OIL COMPANY,	Design plus words, letters and/or numbers (color not claimed)
2320988	12/04/88	BERKEBILE	Typed drawing
1735907	08/28/91	BERKEBILE 2+2	Typed drawing
1730502	10/09/91	BERKEBILE 2+2	Design plus words, letters and/or numbers
1723168	10/09/91	Oasis	Typed drawing
1710981	06/09/92	FUEL-STOR FUEL-STOR	Design plus words, letters and/or numbers
1196034	06/09/80	2+2	Typed drawing
how dig		HERKEBILE 2+2	
1491755	05/26/87	BERKEBILE 2+2	Design plus words, letters and/or numbers

BANK_FIN:445890-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 01/25/2013